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County First Name Last Name Job Title Street City State Zip Code Business Phone E-mail Address

Arkansas Taylor Rodriguez Emergency Manager 312 S. College St Stuttgart AR 72160 (870) 659-2068 arcooem18@gmail.com
Ashley Jason Brisby Emergency Manager 205 East Jefferson #13 Hamburg AR 71646 (870) 853-2004 ashleycountyoem1@gmail.com
Baxter David Stults Emergency Manager 170 Dillard Drive Midway AR 72651 (870) 481-6252 oemdirector@baxtercounty.org
Benton Robert McGowen Emergency Manager 215 East Central Avenue #7 Bentonville AR 72712 (479) 271-1004 Robert.McGowen@bentoncountyar.gov
Boone Bob Yarbrough Emergency Manager 400 East Prospect Harrison AR 72601 (870) 741-2950 booneoem@outlook.com
Bradley Robin Scott Emergency Manager 101 East Cedar Warren AR 71671 (870) 226-8470 robin.scott@arkansas.gov
Calhoun Donna Steelman Emergency Manager 315 Hunt Hampton AR 71744 (870) 798-4817 dsteelman@calhouncountyar.com
Carroll Mike McKelvey Emergency Manager 10758 Hwy 21N Oak Grove AR 72660 N/A carrollcountydem@carrollcounty.us
Chicot Tim Chennault Emergency Manager 108 Main Street Lake Village AR 71653 (870) 265-8014 tim.c@chicotcountyar.gov
Clark Tate Chanler Emergency Manager 401 Clay Street Arkadelphia AR 71923 (870) 246-0013 tatec@clarkcountyarkansas.com
Clay Alan Vaughn Emergency Manager 151 S. 2nd Avenue Piggott AR 72454 (870) 598-5365 clayoem@gmail.com

Cleburne Greg Carr Emergency Manager 2319 Hwy 110 W, Suite A Heber Springs AR 72543 (501) 362-2911 cleburne.oem@gmail.com
Cleveland Hallie Mull Emergency Manager P.O. Box 447 Rison AR 71665 (870) 325-6591 clevelandcooem@yahoo.com
Columbia David Nelson Emergency Manager 1 Court Square Magnolia AR 71753 (870) 235-3730 ccoem@countyofcolumbia.net
Conway Steven Beavers Emergency Manager P.O. Box 119 Morrilton AR 72110 (501) 354-3577 sbeavers@conwaycounty.org

Craighead Anthony Coy Emergency Manager 511 Union, Room 005 Jonesboro AR 72401 (870) 933-4575 acoy@craigheadcounty.org
Crawford Veronica Robins Emergency Manager 300 Mail Room 4 Van Buren AR 72956 (479) 471-3260 vrobins@crawford-county.org

Crittenden Bud Spears Emergency Manager 100 Court Street Marion AR 72364 (870) 739-3534 BSpears@crittco.com
Cross Billy Howton Emergency Manager 704 Canal Street Wynne AR 72396 N/A crosscountyoem@yahoo.com
Dallas Brooklyn McClellan Emergency Manager 206 W 3rd Fordyce AR 71742 (870) 352-3371 brooklyn.mcclellan2015@gmail.com
Desha Ricky Terry Emergency Manager 306 Crooked Bayou McGehee AR 71654 (870) 866-8091 deshaoes@yahoo.com
Drew Caleb Bryan Emergency Manager 210 South Main Street Monticello AR 71655 (870) 412-4403 drewcountyoem@gmail.com

Faulkner Shelia Moix Emergency Manager 801 Locust Street Conway AR 72034 (501) 450-4935 shelia.moix@oem911.net
Franklin Rick Covert Emergency Manager 211 West Commercial Street Ozark AR 72949 (479) 667-4909 RCovert.911@franklin-ar.us
Fulton Jeremy Langston Emergency Manager P.O. Box 278 Salem AR 72576 (870) 895-2120 fultoncountyoem@gmail.com

Garland Bo Robertson Emergency Manager 401 Mid America Blvd Hot Springs AR 71913 (501) 767-3911 brobertson@garlandcounty.org
Grant Randall Berry Emergency Manager 130 Grant 74 Sheridan AR 72150 (870) 942-3333 rberry@gcoem.com

Greene Erik Wright Emergency Manager 320 W. Court #107 Paragould AR 72450 (870) 239-6300 oem@greene.ar.gov
Hempstead Catherine Aaron Emergency Manager P.O. Box 1420 Hope AR 71802 (870) 722-5408 oem@hempsteadcountyar.com
Hot Spring Randy Greathouse Emergency Manager 215 East Highland Avenue Malvern AR 72104 (501) 332-4911 rgreathouse@hotspringdem.org

Howard Cecil McGee Emergency Manager 421 N. Main Nashville AR 71852 (870) 845-7524 hcoes077@yahoo.com
Independence Bill Johnson Emergency Manager 1780 Myers St. Batesville AR 72501 (870) 793-8816 bill.johnson@independencecounty.com

Izard Gary Dickerson Emergency Manager P.O. Box 327 Melbourne AR 72556 (870) 368-4113 oemdirector@izardcountyar.org
Jackson Don Ivie Emergency Manager P.O. Box 155 Diaz AR 72043 (870) 523-6011 ema@jacksoncountyar.us

Jefferson Karen Blevins Emergency Manager 101 West Barraque St. Pine Bluff AR 71601 (870) 541-5470 karenblevins@jeffersoncountyar.gov
Johnson Rickey Casey Emergency Manager P.O. Box 546 Clarksville AR 72830 (479) 754-6383 rcasey@jcdem.org
Lafayette Robert Carmichael Emergency Manager 1 Courthouse Square Lewisville AR 71845 (870) 921-4858 lafayetteoem@yahoo.com
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Lawrence Perry Hutton Emergency Manager 315 West Main St Walnut Ridge AR 72476 N/A oem@lawrencear.org
Lee Lonibeth Vondran Emergency Manager 15 East Chestnut Marianna AR 72360 (870) 295-5639 lcoem@yahoo.com

Lincoln Kim Owens Emergency Manager 203 Liberty Street Star City AR 71667 (870) 628-5595 Lincoln.County.OEM@Arkansas.gov
Little River Rudy Hatridge Emergency Manager 351 North 2nd Street, Suite 4 Ashdown AR 71822 (870) 898-7203 OEM@lrcounty.com

Little Rock (City of) Matt Burks Emergency Manager 7000 Murray Street Little Rock AR 72209 (501) 569-4130 mburks@littlerock.gov
Logan Tobi Miller Emergency Manager 205 East Maple St. Paris AR 72855 (479) 963-3218 tmiller@logan-oem.org

Lonoke Mike Verkler Emergency Manager 210 N. Center St. Lonoke AR 72084 (501) 831-2828 mverkler@countyoflonoke.com
Madison Greg Wheeler Emergency Manager PO Box 1321 Huntsville AR 72740 (479) 738-7606 madcodem@madisoncounty.net
Marion Jim Kuchenbecker Emergency Manager PO Box 777 Yellville AR 72687 (870) 449-5800 mcoem@yelcot.net
Miller Michael Godfrey Emergency Manager 1007 Jefferson Ave. Texarkana AR 71854 (870) 772-2591 michael.godfrey@millercountyar.com

Mississippi Wayne Reynolds Emergency Manager 200 West Hale Avenue, Room 201 Osceola AR 72370 (870) 563-1309 oem@mississippicountyar.org
Monroe Philip Norman Emergency Manager 717 N 11th Street Clarendon AR 72029 (870) 747-3921 normanpk@hotmail.com

Montgomery David Kimball Emergency Manager 105 Hwy 270 E #7 Mt Ida AR 71957 (870) 782-4763 cojudge@windstream.net
Nevada David Gummeson Emergency Manager No mailing address at this time. N/A nevadacooem730@gmail.com
Newton Shane Kilgore Emergency Manager P.O. Box 435 Jasper AR 72641 (870) 446-2966 NewtonCountyOem@yahoo.com

North Little Rock (City of) Kim Francisco Emergency Manager 800 Main Street N. Little Rock AR 72114 (501) 340-5365 kim.francisco@nlrpolice.org
Ouachita Adam Laduke Emergency Manager 145 Jefferson NW Camden AR 71701 (870) 837-2206 OEM@ouachitacounty.org

Perry Dennis Ball Emergency Manager P.O. Box 281 Perryville AR 72126 (501) 889-4395 dball@perrycounty.net
Phillips Russell Hall Emergency Manager 620 Cherry Street, Suite 106 Helena AR 72342 (870) 338-5555 hallrussellc@gmail.com

Pike Lee Vincent Emergency Manager PO Box 239 Murfreesboro AR 71958 (870) 285-2750 pikeoem.911@gmail.com
Poinsett Scotty Williams Emergency Manager 404 Market Street Harrisburg AR 72432 (870) 578-4455 oem.scotty@poinsettcounty.us

Polk Kris Lyle Emergency Manager 507 Church Street Mena AR 71953 (479) 394-8142 klyle@polkcountyar.org
Pope Justin Drittler Emergency Manager #4 Emergency Lane Russellville AR 72802 (479) 968-1800 jdrittler@popeco911.org

Prairie Arin Booth Emergency Manager 605 Highway 38 East Des Arc AR 72040 (870) 256-4851 prcountyoem@gmail.com
Pulaski Andy Traffanstedt Emergency Manager 3200 Brown Little Rock AR 72204 (501) 340-6911 atraffanstedt@pulaskicounty.net

Randolph Brandon Graham Emergency Manager 107 West Broadway Pocahontas AR 72455 (870) 892-5264 randolphoem@gmail.com
Saline Brandon Guillot Emergency Manager 102 South Main Street, Level B Benton AR 72015 ((501) 303-1564 Brandon.Guillot@salinecounty.org
Scott Keaton Davis Emergency Manager PO BOX 123 Waldron AR 72958 (479) 637-3001 ScottEMAR@gmail.com

Searcy Charmaine Seaton Emergency Manager P. O. Box 555 Marshall AR 72650 (870) 448-5089 searcyco_ec@yahoo.com
Sebastian Kendall Beam Emergency Manager 8400 South Zero Fort Smith AR 72903 (479) 783-3932 kbeam@co.sebastian.ar.us

Sevier Paul Minor Emergency Manager 115 North 3rd Dequeen AR 71832 (870) 642-4292 sevieroem@yahoo.com
Sharp Dennis Gay Emergency Manager P.O. Box 97 Ash Flat AR 72513 (870) 994-9675 sharpcounty.oem@gmail.com

St. Francis Zakk Jumper Emergency Manager 313 South Izard Street, Suite 1 Forrest City AR 72335 (870) 261-1764 zakkjumper814@gmail.com
Stone Glen Crymes Emergency Manager P.O. Box 1976 Mountain View AR 72560 (870) 269-6611 Sc_oem@outlook.com
Union Bruce Goff Emergency Manager 101 N. Washington, Suite 101 El Dorado AR 71730 (870) 864-1901 bgoff@unioncountyar.com

Van Buren Warren Johnson Emergency Manager P.O. Box 60 Clinton AR 72031 (501) 745-2443 warrenjohnsonvbc@gmail.com
Washington John Luther Emergency Manager 123 N. College Ave Fayetteville AR 72701 (479) 444-1722 eoc@washingtoncountyar.gov

White Tyler Mize Emergency Manager 2301 Eastline Road Searcy AR 72143 (501) 279-6277 tmizeoem@gmail.com
Woodruff Brenda Byerly Emergency Manager P.O. Box 300 Augusta AR 72006 (870) 347-5206 bkbwoodruffcty@yahoo.com

Yell Jonathan Wear Emergency Manager P.O. BOX 1186 Danville AR 72833 (479) 495-4864 yellcooem@arkwest.com
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